PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD.	03/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMJIN HITECH
Street Address:	1075-24, Seryu 3-dong, Gwonseon-gu
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	441-878

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12566563

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408 720 8300

Email: janece_shannon@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8753.P051

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert B. O'Rourke

Total Attachments: 1

source=8753P51_ASSG#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026071 FRAME: 0173 CH \$40.00 125(

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having an office at 314 Maetan 3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do 443-743l, Korea, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") has rights in and to the following:

U.S. Patent Application Scrial No. 12/566,563, filed on September 24, 2009, entitled, "SCANNER MOTOR", now U.S. Issued Patent No. 7,843,619, Issued on November 30, 2010, hereinafter referred to as "SAID PATENT RIGHTS"; and

WHEREAS, SAMJIN HITECH., having an office at 1075-24, Seryu 3-dong, Gwonseongu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 441-878, Korea, is desirous of obtaining rights to SAID PATENT RI GHTS:

NOW, THEREFORE, for an in consideration of good and valuable consideration the receipt efficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, subject to prior encumbrances, all right, title and interest in and to SAID PATENT RIGHTS, together with any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, registrations, and foreign counterparts of any item in any of the foregoing, together with the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement thereof.

	Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its
duly authorized office on this	2011.
	SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD.
	By: Dryllepark_
	Printed Name: PARK, Jong Woo
	Title: Representative
	SAMJIN HITECH
	By: Gom Hong nam
	Printed Name: EOM. Yong Nam
	Title: President

PATENT REEL: 026071 FRAME: 0174

RECORDED: 04/04/2011